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Are you graduating with more than one academic program?

Are you graduating with more than one academic program?

In what college/school is your academic program?

In what college/school is your academic program?

1 Yes 69 14.81%
2 No 397 85.19%

Total 466

1 College of Arts & Sciences 158 33.91%
2 College of Business 72 15.45%
3 College of Education & Human Development 77 16.52%
4 J.B. Speed School of Engineering 65 13.95%
5 Kent School of Social Work 12 2.58%
6 School of Dentistry 21 4.51%
7 School of Music 11 2.36%
8 School of Nursing 41 8.80%
9 School of Public Health & Information Sciences 9 1.93%

Total 466
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0% 50% 100%
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Please select your program from the College of Arts & Sciences programs listed below.

Please select your program from the College of Arts & Sciences programs listed below.

Please select your program from the College of Business programs below.

Please select your program from the College of Business programs below.

Please select your program from the College of Education & Human Development programs
listed below.

1 American Sign Language Interpreting Studies 0 0.00%
2 Anthropology 5 3.21%
3 Art 10 6.41%
4 Art History 2 1.28%
5 Asian Studies 0 0.00%
6 Atmospheric Science 0 0.00%
7 Biology 25 16.03%
8 Chemistry 1 0.64%
9 Communication 20 12.82%
10 Criminal Justice 22 14.10%
11 English 4 2.56%
12 French 2 1.28%
13 Geography & Geosciences 3 1.92%
14 History 6 3.85%
15 Humanities 0 0.00%
16 Latin American & Latino Studies 0 0.00%
17 Liberal Studies 2 1.28%
18 Mathematics 3 1.92%
19 Pan-African Studies 0 0.00%
20 Philosophy 0 0.00%
21 Physics 3 1.92%
22 Political Science 8 5.13%
23 Psychology 35 22.44%
24 Sociology 3 1.92%
25 Spanish 1 0.64%
26 Sustainability 0 0.00%
27 Theatre Arts 0 0.00%
28 Women's & Gender Studies 1 0.64%

Total 156

1 Business Administration in Accountancy 15 20.83%
2 Business Administration in Computer Information Systems 13 18.06%
3 Business Administration in Equine Business 4 5.56%
4 Business Administration in Finance 8 11.11%
5 Business Administration in Management 6 8.33%
6 Business Administration in Marketing 23 31.94%
7 Business Economics 2 2.78%
8 Economics 1 1.39%

Total 72

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Please select your program from the College of Education & Human Development programs listed below.

Please select your Early Elementary Education concentration from the list below.

Please select your Early Elementary Education concentration from the list below.

Please select your Middle or Secondary Education concentration from the list below.

Please select your Middle or Secondary Education concentration from the list below.

1 Early Elementary Education (includes all content areas) 11 14.29%
2 Health and Human Performance 8 10.39%
3 Middle School Education (includes all content areas) 4 5.19%
4 Secondary Education (includes all content areas) 7 9.09%
5 Sports Administration 8 10.39%
6 Organizational Leadership & Learning (OLL) 39 50.65%

Total 77

1 IECE/Early Childhood (Birth to age 5) 1 9.09%
2 MSD 3 27.27%
3 LBD 7 63.64%
4 Spanish 0 0.00%
5 French 0 0.00%
6 English 0 0.00%
7 Math 0 0.00%
8 Science 0 0.00%
9 Social Studies 0 0.00%
10 Individual 0 0.00%
11 Other (please specify): 0 0.00%

Total 11

1 Middle School - English 0 0.00%
2 Middle School - Learning and Behavior Disorders (LBD) 0 0.00%
3 Middle School - Mathematics 2 18.18%
4 Middle School - Moderate/Severe Disabilities (MSD) 0 0.00%
5 Middle School - Science 0 0.00%
6 Middle School - Social Studies 1 9.09%
7 Secondary - Biology 1 9.09%
8 Secondary - Chemistry 0 0.00%
9 Secondary - Earth and Space Science 0 0.00%
10 Secondary - English 5 45.45%
11 Secondary - Mathematics 0 0.00%
12 Secondary - Physics 0 0.00%
13 Secondary - Social Studies 0 0.00%
14 French (P-12) 0 0.00%
15 Music (P-12) 0 0.00%
16 Spanish (P-12) 1 9.09%
17 Other (please specify): 1 9.09%

Total 11
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Please select your program from the J.B. Speed School of Engineering programs listed below.

Please select your program from the J.B. Speed School of Engineering programs listed below.

Please select your program from the School of Music programs listed below.

Please select your program from the School of Music programs listed below.

Are you an online program student? [Enrolled in an online-only degree program that is
completed 100% online.]

Are you an online program student? [Enrolled in an online-only degree program that is completed 100% online.]

As a student who is not completing an online-only program degree, how many online courses
did you enroll in throughout the course of your academic program?

As a student who is not completing an online-only program degree, how many online courses did you enroll in throughout the
course of your academic program?

1 Bioengineering 6 9.23%
2 Computer Engineering and Computer Science 11 16.92%
3 Civil Engineering 6 9.23%
4 Chemical Engineering 6 9.23%
5 Electrical Engineering 12 18.46%
6 Industrial Engineering 6 9.23%
7 Mechanical Engineering 18 27.69%

Total 65

1 Music (includes all concentrations) 4 36.36%
2 Music Education (includes all concentrations) 7 63.64%
3 Music Therapy (includes all concentrations) 0 0.00%

Total 11

1 No 366 79.05%
2 Yes 97 20.95%

Total 463

1 None 19 5.22%
2 1 - 2 42 11.54%
3 3 - 4 81 22.25%
4 5 or more 222 60.99%

Total 364

0% 50% 100%
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How many of these courses did you take because an in-person course was not available?

How many of these courses did you take because an in-person course was not available?

Please indicate the number of hours in an average 7-day week that you spend on the following
activities.

1. Preparing for class (studying, reading, writing, doing homework or lab work, analyzing data, rehearsing, attending tutoring or
supplemental instruction, and/or other academic activities)

2. Participating in co-curricular activities (organizations, campus publications, student government, intercollegiate or intramural
sports, etc.)

3. Relaxing and socializing (time with friends, videogames, TV, online)

1 None 63 18.31%
2 1 - 2 98 28.49%
3 3 - 4 98 28.49%
4 5 or more 85 24.71%

Total 344

1 Zero hours 2 0.46%
2 1-5 hours 65 14.94%
3 6-10 hours 122 28.05%
4 11-15 hours 68 15.63%
5 16-20 hours 80 18.39%
6 21-25 hours 46 10.57%
7 26-30 hours 23 5.29%
8 More than 30 hours 29 6.67%

Total 435

1 Zero hours 167 45.50%
2 1-5 hours 114 31.06%
3 6-10 hours 38 10.35%
4 11-15 hours 21 5.72%
5 16-20 hours 10 2.72%
6 21-25 hours 6 1.63%
7 26-30 hours 6 1.63%
8 More than 30 hours 5 1.36%

Total 367

1 Zero hours 18 4.93%
2 1-5 hours 93 25.48%
3 6-10 hours 112 30.68%
4 11-15 hours 58 15.89%
5 16-20 hours 41 11.23%
6 21-25 hours 22 6.03%
7 26-30 hours 8 2.19%
8 More than 30 hours 13 3.56%

Total 365

0% 50% 100%
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4. Doing community service or volunteer work

5. Commuting to campus

6. Providing care for dependents (children, parents, etc.)

Please indicate the number of hours in an average 7-day week that you spend on the following activities.

1 Zero hours 179 49.86%
2 1-5 hours 142 39.55%
3 6-10 hours 22 6.13%
4 11-15 hours 7 1.95%
5 16-20 hours 4 1.11%
6 21-25 hours 2 0.56%
7 26-30 hours 1 0.28%
8 More than 30 hours 2 0.56%

Total 359

1 Zero hours 116 31.96%
2 1-5 hours 189 52.07%
3 6-10 hours 39 10.74%
4 11-15 hours 8 2.20%
5 16-20 hours 5 1.38%
6 21-25 hours 2 0.55%
7 26-30 hours 1 0.28%
8 More than 30 hours 3 0.83%

Total 363

1 Zero hours 253 69.70%
2 1-5 hours 37 10.19%
3 6-10 hours 17 4.68%
4 11-15 hours 6 1.65%
5 16-20 hours 6 1.65%
6 21-25 hours 3 0.83%
7 26-30 hours 3 0.83%
8 More than 30 hours 38 10.47%

Total 363

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Please indicate the number of hours in an average 7-day week that you spend on the following activities.
(continued)

7. Working for pay on campus

8. Working for pay off campus

Indicate your level of paid employment overall while attending UofL.

Indicate your level of paid employment overall while attending UofL.

Indicate the level of difficulty with financing your education at UofL.

Indicate the level of difficulty with financing your education at UofL.

1 Zero hours 288 79.56%
2 1-5 hours 14 3.87%
3 6-10 hours 22 6.08%
4 11-15 hours 14 3.87%
5 16-20 hours 12 3.31%
6 21-25 hours 2 0.55%
7 26-30 hours 1 0.28%
8 More than 30 hours 9 2.49%

Total 362

1 Zero hours 107 29.40%
2 1-5 hours 25 6.87%
3 6-10 hours 24 6.59%
4 11-15 hours 26 7.14%
5 16-20 hours 41 11.26%
6 21-25 hours 25 6.87%
7 26-30 hours 29 7.97%
8 More than 30 hours 87 23.90%

Total 364

1 Full-time work ON campus 12 3.30%
2 Full-time work OFF campus 79 21.70%
3 Part-time work ON campus 48 13.19%
4 Part-time work OFF campus 142 39.01%
5 Intermittent work 45 12.36%
6 No work 38 10.44%

Total 364

1 A great deal of difficulty 56 15.34%
2 Some difficulty 159 43.56%
3 No difficulty 150 41.10%

Total 365

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Indicate the main resource used to finance your educational expenses.

Indicate the main resource used to finance your educational expenses.

If it is taking you longer to graduate than you anticipated, please check all of the reasons that
apply.

What is your current gender identity?

What is your current gender identity?

1 Financial aid (grants, student loans, work study) 135 37.19%
2 Private loans 19 5.23%
3 Scholarships 89 24.52%
4 Support from parents/guardians/significant other 56 15.43%
5 Personal income/savings 33 9.09%
6 Tuition remission (from UofL) 15 4.13%
7 Tuition waiver or subsidies 4 1.10%
8 Veterans administration GI Bill 12 3.31%

Total 363

Did not take longer than expected 214 34.41%
Worked to pay educational expenses (tuition, fees, books, room/board) 49 7.88%
Worked to maintain lifestyle (entertainment, material goods) 22 3.54%
Tuition and other costs of attendance limited your enrollment 21 3.38%
A decision to change your academic program added to your requirements 43 6.91%
Could not get into academic program on initial attempt 10 1.61%
Took a lighter course load to maintain GPA 30 4.82%
Had to repeat one or more courses 50 8.04%
Required course(s) was/were not offered when needed 35 5.63%
Added additional major or minor 12 1.93%
Remedial/developmental courses required 3 0.48%
Withdrew for a semester(s) or took a semester(s) off 38 6.11%
Lost credits towards your academic program upon transferring to UofL 13 2.09%
Family obligations/Personal issues 53 8.52%
Injury/Medical Issue(s) 15 2.41%
Military obligations 1 0.16%
Other 13 2.09%

Respondent(s) 340

1 Female 231 63.81%
2 Male 121 33.43%
3 Transgender female 0 0.00%
4 Transgender male 0 0.00%
5 Gender nonconforming 2 0.55%
6 Non-binary 5 1.38%
7 Prefer not to answer 3 0.83%
8 Different identity 0 0.00%

Total 362

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Which of the following best describes your sexual orientation?

Which of the following best describes your sexual orientation?

Are you a first generation college student (neither parents nor grandparents attended college)?

Are you a first generation college student (neither parents nor grandparents attended college)?

How much does UofL emphasize the following?

1. Spending significant amounts of time studying and on academic work

2. Providing support to help students succeed academically

3. Using learning support services (tutoring services, Writing Center, etc.)

1 Heterosexual 299 82.60%
2 Gay 7 1.93%
3 Lesbian 7 1.93%
4 Bisexual 29 8.01%
5 Another sexual orientation 6 1.66%
6 Questioning or unsure 3 0.83%
7 Prefer not to respond 11 3.04%

Total 362

1 Yes 98 26.85%
2 No 267 73.15%

Total 365

1 Very little 9 2.16%
2 Some 118 28.37%
3 Quite a bit 182 43.75%
4 Very much 107 25.72%

Total 416

1 Very little 23 5.79%
2 Some 129 32.49%
3 Quite a bit 150 37.78%
4 Very much 95 23.93%

Total 397

1 Very little 25 6.30%
2 Some 130 32.75%
3 Quite a bit 142 35.77%
4 Very much 100 25.19%

Total 397

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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4. Encouraging contact among students from different backgrounds (social, racial/ethnic, religious, etc.)

5. Providing opportunities to be involved socially

6. Providing support for your overall well-being (recreation, health care, counseling, etc.)

How much does UofL emphasize the following? (continued)

1 Very little 59 14.86%
2 Some 123 30.98%
3 Quite a bit 147 37.03%
4 Very much 68 17.13%

Total 397

1 Very little 36 9.11%
2 Some 135 34.18%
3 Quite a bit 142 35.95%
4 Very much 82 20.76%

Total 395

1 Very little 53 13.38%
2 Some 142 35.86%
3 Quite a bit 139 35.10%
4 Very much 62 15.66%

Total 396

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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How much does UofL emphasize the following? (continued)

7. Helping you manage your non-academic responsibilities (work, family, etc.)

8. Attending campus activities and events (performing arts, athletic events, etc.)

9. Attending events that address important social, economic, or political issues

Please rate the quality of the following activities.

1. Practicum, internship, field experience, or clinical assignment

2. Hold a formal leadership role in a student organization or group

1 Very little 187 46.98%
2 Some 126 31.66%
3 Quite a bit 63 15.83%
4 Very much 22 5.53%

Total 398

1 Very little 46 11.59%
2 Some 133 33.50%
3 Quite a bit 147 37.03%
4 Very much 71 17.88%

Total 397

1 Very little 84 21.27%
2 Some 153 38.73%
3 Quite a bit 117 29.62%
4 Very much 41 10.38%

Total 395

1 Poor 24 6.05%
2 Good 100 25.19%
3 Excellent 158 39.80%
4 Chose not to participate 30 7.56%
5 Didn't have opportunity to participate 69 17.38%
6 Didn't know about it 16 4.03%

Total 397

1 Poor 20 5.05%
2 Good 55 13.89%
3 Excellent 77 19.44%
4 Chose not to participate 150 37.88%
5 Didn't have opportunity to participate 75 18.94%
6 Didn't know about it 19 4.80%

Total 396

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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3. Community-based or service learning

4. Work on a research project with a faculty member outside of courses or program requirements

5. Living Learning Communities (LLC's)

6. Study Abroad

Please rate the quality of the following activities. (continued)

1 Poor 16 4.04%
2 Good 102 25.76%
3 Excellent 76 19.19%
4 Chose not to participate 82 20.71%
5 Didn't have opportunity to participate 79 19.95%
6 Didn't know about it 41 10.35%

Total 396

1 Poor 14 3.54%
2 Good 50 12.63%
3 Excellent 55 13.89%
4 Chose not to participate 89 22.47%
5 Didn't have opportunity to participate 147 37.12%
6 Didn't know about it 41 10.35%

Total 396

1 Poor 28 7.05%
2 Good 54 13.60%
3 Excellent 35 8.82%
4 Chose not to participate 112 28.21%
5 Didn't have opportunity to participate 87 21.91%
6 Didn't know about it 81 20.40%

Total 397

1 Poor 12 3.03%
2 Good 17 4.29%
3 Excellent 20 5.05%
4 Chose not to participate 157 39.65%
5 Didn't have opportunity to participate 173 43.69%
6 Didn't know about it 17 4.29%

Total 396

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Please rate the quality of the following activities. (continued)

7. Culminating Undergraduate Experience (CUE) (Capstone course, senior project or thesis, comprehensive exam, etc.)

Compared to your first year at UofL, how much progress have you made towards the following
skills, knowledge, and personal development?

1. Writing clearly and effectively

2. Speaking clearly and effectively

3. Thinking critically and analytically

4. Analyzing numerical and statistical information

1 Poor 38 9.57%
2 Good 143 36.02%
3 Excellent 139 35.01%
4 Chose not to participate 26 6.55%
5 Didn't have opportunity to participate 30 7.56%
6 Didn't know about it 21 5.29%

Total 397

1 No progress 18 4.57%
2 Slight progress 44 11.17%
3 Moderate progress 152 38.58%
4 Significant progress 180 45.69%

Total 394

1 No progress 18 4.55%
2 Slight progress 48 12.12%
3 Moderate progress 152 38.38%
4 Significant progress 178 44.95%

Total 396

1 No progress 10 2.53%
2 Slight progress 36 9.09%
3 Moderate progress 118 29.80%
4 Significant progress 232 58.59%

Total 396

1 No progress 20 5.05%
2 Slight progress 78 19.70%
3 Moderate progress 137 34.60%
4 Significant progress 161 40.66%

Total 396

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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5. Acquiring job- or work-related knowledge and skills

6. Working effectively with others

Compared to your first year at UofL, how much progress have you made towards the following skills, knowledge,

1 No progress 17 4.29%
2 Slight progress 57 14.39%
3 Moderate progress 117 29.55%
4 Significant progress 205 51.77%

Total 396

1 No progress 18 4.56%
2 Slight progress 44 11.14%
3 Moderate progress 134 33.92%
4 Significant progress 199 50.38%

Total 395

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Compared to your first year at UofL, how much progress have you made towards the following skills, knowledge,
and personal development? (continued)

7. Learning effectively on your own

8. Developing or clarifying a personal code of values and ethics

9. Understanding people of other backgrounds (economic, racial/ethnic, political, religious, nationality, etc.)

10. Solving complex real-world problems

11. Being an informed and active citizen

Compared to your first year at UofL, how much progress have you made towards the following skills, knowledge,

1 No progress 9 2.27%
2 Slight progress 29 7.32%
3 Moderate progress 116 29.29%
4 Significant progress 242 61.11%

Total 396

1 No progress 27 6.82%
2 Slight progress 55 13.89%
3 Moderate progress 132 33.33%
4 Significant progress 182 45.96%

Total 396

1 No progress 19 4.80%
2 Slight progress 51 12.88%
3 Moderate progress 131 33.08%
4 Significant progress 195 49.24%

Total 396

1 No progress 20 5.06%
2 Slight progress 62 15.70%
3 Moderate progress 155 39.24%
4 Significant progress 158 40.00%

Total 395

1 No progress 35 8.84%
2 Slight progress 90 22.73%
3 Moderate progress 139 35.10%
4 Significant progress 132 33.33%

Total 396

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Compared to your first year at UofL, how much progress have you made towards the following skills, knowledge,
and personal development? (continued)

12. Improving computer information technology skills

13. Appreciating the arts

Indicate the rank of UofL when you were initially choosing a college to attend.

Indicate the rank of UofL when you were initially choosing a college to attend.

To what extent has UofL met your college education expectations?

To what extent has UofL met your college education expectations?

1 No progress 40 10.15%
2 Slight progress 84 21.32%
3 Moderate progress 123 31.22%
4 Significant progress 147 37.31%

Total 394

1 No progress 85 21.63%
2 Slight progress 97 24.68%
3 Moderate progress 104 26.46%
4 Significant progress 107 27.23%

Total 393

1 Only choice 111 28.10%
2 First choice 161 40.76%
3 Second choice 82 20.76%
4 Third choice or lower 41 10.38%

Total 395

1 Far below 21 5.30%
2 Moderately below 49 12.37%
3 Met expectations 163 41.16%
4 Moderately above 102 25.76%
5 Far above 61 15.40%

Total 396

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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If you could start college again, how likely would you be to enroll at UofL?

If you could start college again, how likely would you be to enroll at UofL?

Over the past twelve months, about how many papers, reports or other writing tasks of the
following lengths have you been assigned (include those not yet completed).

1. Up to 5 pages

2. Between 6 and 10 pages

3. 11 pages or more

1 Extremely unlikely 27 6.82%
2 Unlikely 49 12.37%
3 Likely 184 46.46%
4 Extremely likely 136 34.34%

Total 396

1 None 7 1.77%
2 1-2 47 11.87%
3 3-5 89 22.47%
4 6-10 104 26.26%
5 11-15 49 12.37%
6 16-20 42 10.61%
7 More than 20 papers 58 14.65%

Total 396

1 None 47 12.43%
2 1-2 86 22.75%
3 3-5 122 32.28%
4 6-10 73 19.31%
5 11-15 28 7.41%
6 16-20 12 3.17%
7 More than 20 papers 10 2.65%

Total 378

1 None 115 30.18%
2 1-2 157 41.21%
3 3-5 69 18.11%
4 6-10 18 4.72%
5 11-15 12 3.15%
6 16-20 3 0.79%
7 More than 20 papers 7 1.84%

Total 381

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Over the past twelve months, about how often have you done the following?

1. Asked questions or contributed to course discussion in other ways

2. Come to class WITHOUT completing readings or assignments

3. Given a course presentation

4. Connected your learning to societal problems or issues

5. Examined the strengths and weaknesses of your own views on a topic or issue

6. Observed student dishonesty when completing assignments or exams

Over the past twelve months, about how often have you done the following? (continued)

1 Never 13 3.36%
2 Sometimes 101 26.10%
3 Often 133 34.37%
4 Very often 140 36.18%

Total 387

1 Never 129 33.25%
2 Sometimes 189 48.71%
3 Often 46 11.86%
4 Very often 24 6.19%

Total 388

1 Never 29 7.49%
2 Sometimes 200 51.68%
3 Often 113 29.20%
4 Very often 45 11.63%

Total 387

1 Never 47 12.14%
2 Sometimes 147 37.98%
3 Often 117 30.23%
4 Very often 76 19.64%

Total 387

1 Never 30 7.75%
2 Sometimes 119 30.75%
3 Often 149 38.50%
4 Very often 89 23.00%

Total 387

1 Never 262 67.88%
2 Sometimes 76 19.69%
3 Often 25 6.48%
4 Very often 23 5.96%

Total 386

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Over the past twelve months, about how often have you done the following? (continued)

Over the past twelve months, how much has your coursework emphasized the following?

1. Memorizing course material

2. Applying facts, theories, or methods to practical problems or new situations

3. Analyzing an idea, experience, or line of reasoning in-depth by examining its parts

4. Evaluating a point of view, decision, or information source

5. Forming a new idea or understanding from various pieces of information

1 Very little 37 9.59%
2 Some 129 33.42%
3 Quite a bit 124 32.12%
4 Very much 96 24.87%

Total 386

1 Very little 18 4.68%
2 Some 68 17.66%
3 Quite a bit 167 43.38%
4 Very much 132 34.29%

Total 385

1 Very little 26 6.74%
2 Some 80 20.73%
3 Quite a bit 157 40.67%
4 Very much 123 31.87%

Total 386

1 Very little 32 8.33%
2 Some 89 23.18%
3 Quite a bit 141 36.72%
4 Very much 122 31.77%

Total 384

1 Very little 28 7.29%
2 Some 77 20.05%
3 Quite a bit 156 40.63%
4 Very much 123 32.03%

Total 384

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Over the past twelve months, to what extent have your courses challenged you to do your best
work?

Over the past twelve months, to what extent have your courses challenged you to do your best work?

Overall impression of academic standards at UofL.

Overall impression of academic standards at UofL.

1 Never 3 0.78%
2 Rarely 10 2.60%
3 Sometimes 77 20.00%
4 Often 195 50.65%
5 Always 100 25.97%

Total 385

1 Poor 15 3.88%
2 Fair 45 11.63%
3 Good 129 33.33%
4 Very good 128 33.07%
5 Excellent 70 18.09%

Total 387

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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During the past twelve months, about how often have you done the following?

1. Talked about career plans with a faculty member

2. Worked with a faculty member on activities other than coursework (committees, student groups, etc.)

3. Discussed course topics, ideas, or concepts with a faculty member outside of class

4. Discussed your academic performance with a faculty member

During the past twelve months, about how often have your professors done the following?

1. Provided syllabi that clearly explained course goals and requirements

1 Never 58 14.87%
2 Rarely 105 26.92%
3 Sometimes 155 39.74%
4 Often 72 18.46%

Total 390

1 Never 186 49.47%
2 Rarely 84 22.34%
3 Sometimes 70 18.62%
4 Often 36 9.57%

Total 376

1 Never 113 30.21%
2 Rarely 101 27.01%
3 Sometimes 114 30.48%
4 Often 46 12.30%

Total 374

1 Never 75 20.05%
2 Rarely 112 29.95%
3 Sometimes 141 37.70%
4 Often 46 12.30%

Total 374

1 Never 2 0.54%
2 Rarely 6 1.62%
3 Sometimes 28 7.55%
4 Often 125 33.69%
5 Always 210 56.60%

Total 371

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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2. Taught course sessions in an organized way

3. Used examples or illustrations to explain difficult points

4. Provided feedback on a draft or work in progress

5. Provided prompt and detailed feedback on tests or completed assignments

6. Provided opportunities to ask questions in class

During the past twelve months, about how often have your professors done the following? (continued)

1 Never 4 1.08%
2 Rarely 4 1.08%
3 Sometimes 75 20.27%
4 Often 199 53.78%
5 Always 88 23.78%

Total 370

1 Never 3 0.81%
2 Rarely 12 3.25%
3 Sometimes 87 23.58%
4 Often 170 46.07%
5 Always 97 26.29%

Total 369

1 Never 11 2.98%
2 Rarely 40 10.84%
3 Sometimes 100 27.10%
4 Often 132 35.77%
5 Always 86 23.31%

Total 369

1 Never 6 1.63%
2 Rarely 27 7.32%
3 Sometimes 120 32.52%
4 Often 137 37.13%
5 Always 79 21.41%

Total 369

1 Never 3 0.81%
2 Rarely 6 1.63%
3 Sometimes 54 14.63%
4 Often 138 37.40%
5 Always 168 45.53%

Total 369

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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During the past twelve months, about how often have your professors done the following? (continued)

7. Displayed knowledge and skills regarding the subject matter

8. Communicated course material effectively

9. Demonstrated excellence in teaching

10. Demonstrated commitment to diversity

Please indicate to what extent you agree with the following statements with respect to your
professors over the past twelve months.

1. Developed opportunities for you to learn cooperatively with fellow students

1 Never 3 0.81%
2 Rarely 4 1.08%
3 Sometimes 46 12.43%
4 Often 162 43.78%
5 Always 155 41.89%

Total 370

1 Never 2 0.54%
2 Rarely 16 4.32%
3 Sometimes 84 22.70%
4 Often 176 47.57%
5 Always 92 24.86%

Total 370

1 Never 4 1.09%
2 Rarely 14 3.80%
3 Sometimes 88 23.91%
4 Often 171 46.47%
5 Always 91 24.73%

Total 368

1 Never 8 2.18%
2 Rarely 26 7.08%
3 Sometimes 98 26.70%
4 Often 127 34.60%
5 Always 108 29.43%

Total 367

1 Strongly disagree 7 1.91%
2 Disagree 4 1.09%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 51 13.90%
4 Agree 221 60.22%
5 Strongly agree 84 22.89%

Total 367

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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2. Encouraged you to be an actively involved learner

3. Prepared carefully to teach their classes

4. Treated students with respect

5. Graded appropriately/fairly

6. Available to help outside of class

Please indicate to what extent you agree with the following statements with respect to your professors over the

1 Strongly disagree 4 1.10%
2 Disagree 8 2.19%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 43 11.78%
4 Agree 196 53.70%
5 Strongly agree 114 31.23%

Total 365

1 Strongly disagree 4 1.09%
2 Disagree 15 4.09%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 55 14.99%
4 Agree 205 55.86%
5 Strongly agree 88 23.98%

Total 367

1 Strongly disagree 4 1.09%
2 Disagree 8 2.18%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 29 7.90%
4 Agree 192 52.32%
5 Strongly agree 134 36.51%

Total 367

1 Strongly disagree 6 1.64%
2 Disagree 9 2.47%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 42 11.51%
4 Agree 202 55.34%
5 Strongly agree 106 29.04%

Total 365

1 Strongly disagree 3 0.82%
2 Disagree 8 2.19%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 47 12.88%
4 Agree 191 52.33%
5 Strongly agree 116 31.78%

Total 365

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Please indicate to what extent you agree with the following statements with respect to your professors over the
past twelve months. (continued)

7. Provided feedback on your academic work outside of class time

8. Showed interest in your academic progress

9. Provided emotional support and encouragement

10. Provided intellectual challenge and stimulation

11. Helped you achieve your professional goals

Please indicate to what extent you agree with the following statements with respect to your professors over the

1 Strongly disagree 6 1.64%
2 Disagree 17 4.64%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 78 21.31%
4 Agree 182 49.73%
5 Strongly agree 83 22.68%

Total 366

1 Strongly disagree 10 2.75%
2 Disagree 28 7.69%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 71 19.51%
4 Agree 169 46.43%
5 Strongly agree 86 23.63%

Total 364

1 Strongly disagree 23 6.32%
2 Disagree 30 8.24%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 105 28.85%
4 Agree 147 40.38%
5 Strongly agree 59 16.21%

Total 364

1 Strongly disagree 5 1.36%
2 Disagree 10 2.72%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 48 13.08%
4 Agree 207 56.40%
5 Strongly agree 97 26.43%

Total 367

1 Strongly disagree 18 4.90%
2 Disagree 34 9.26%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 84 22.89%
4 Agree 148 40.33%
5 Strongly agree 83 22.62%

Total 367

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Please indicate to what extent you agree with the following statements with respect to your professors over the
past twelve months. (continued)

12. Encouraged your ability to learn on your own

13. Used innovative technology to facilitate learning

Overall impression of the faculty.

Overall impression of the faculty.

Overall impression of Teaching Assistants (TA's).

Overall impression of Teaching Assistants (TA's).

1 Strongly disagree 4 1.09%
2 Disagree 6 1.63%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 59 16.08%
4 Agree 188 51.23%
5 Strongly agree 110 29.97%

Total 367

1 Strongly disagree 12 3.28%
2 Disagree 29 7.92%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 77 21.04%
4 Agree 172 46.99%
5 Strongly agree 76 20.77%

Total 366

1 Extremely poor 6 1.61%
2 Below average 16 4.29%
3 Average 102 27.35%
4 Above average 143 38.34%
5 Excellent 106 28.42%

Total 373

1 Extremely poor 6 1.61%
2 Below average 28 7.53%
3 Average 81 21.77%
4 Above average 66 17.74%
5 Excellent 64 17.20%
6 Did not have one 127 34.14%

Total 372

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Over the last twelve months, have you met with either of the following advisors?

Over the last twelve months, have you met with either of the following advisors?

Please rate the quality of your experience with a professional academic advisor.

1. Overall impression of academic advising services

2. Helpfulness of advisor

3. Approachability of advisor

1 Faculty advisor 154 39.90%
2 Professional academic advisor (non-faculty advisor) 73 18.91%
3 Both a faculty and a professional academic advisor 83 21.50%
4 I did not meet with an advisor within the past twelve months 76 19.69%

Total 386

1 Poor 13 8.78%
2 Fair 9 6.08%
3 Good 26 17.57%
4 Very good 30 20.27%
5 Excellent 70 47.30%
6 Not applicable 0 0.00%

Total 148

1 Poor 7 4.90%
2 Fair 15 10.49%
3 Good 18 12.59%
4 Very good 30 20.98%
5 Excellent 73 51.05%
6 Not applicable 0 0.00%

Total 143

1 Poor 7 4.90%
2 Fair 3 2.10%
3 Good 24 16.78%
4 Very good 27 18.88%
5 Excellent 82 57.34%
6 Not applicable 0 0.00%

Total 143

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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4. Sufficient time with advisor

5. Advisor provided information about degree requirements and course sequencing

6. Knowledge of academic policies and procedures

Please rate the quality of your experience with a professional academic advisor. (continued)

1 Poor 8 5.63%
2 Fair 9 6.34%
3 Good 22 15.49%
4 Very good 29 20.42%
5 Excellent 74 52.11%
6 Not applicable 0 0.00%

Total 142

1 Poor 8 5.59%
2 Fair 6 4.20%
3 Good 21 14.69%
4 Very good 27 18.88%
5 Excellent 80 55.94%
6 Not applicable 1 0.70%

Total 143

1 Poor 7 4.93%
2 Fair 13 9.15%
3 Good 21 14.79%
4 Very good 20 14.08%
5 Excellent 80 56.34%
6 Not applicable 1 0.70%

Total 142

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Please rate the quality of your experience with a professional academic advisor. (continued)

7. Ability to schedule appointment within two weeks

8. Guidance about profession/career

To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your professional academic
advisor?

1. Reviewed your academic record prior to giving advice

2. Discussed student support resources with you, such as tutoring, student organizations, disability resource center, counseling
center, etc.

1 Poor 5 3.50%
2 Fair 7 4.90%
3 Good 30 20.98%
4 Very good 16 11.19%
5 Excellent 82 57.34%
6 Not applicable 3 2.10%

Total 143

1 Poor 12 8.39%
2 Fair 17 11.89%
3 Good 25 17.48%
4 Very good 18 12.59%
5 Excellent 66 46.15%
6 Not applicable 5 3.50%

Total 143

1 Strongly disagree 4 2.70%
2 Disagree 3 2.03%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 14 9.46%
4 Agree 42 28.38%
5 Strongly agree 83 56.08%
6 Not applicable 2 1.35%

Total 148

1 Strongly disagree 5 3.50%
2 Disagree 13 9.09%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 16 11.19%
4 Agree 44 30.77%
5 Strongly agree 53 37.06%
6 Not applicable 12 8.39%

Total 143

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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3. Discussed other issues with you, such as issues with academics/study skills, finances, personal/social engagement,
career/major, courses not offered/closed, etc.

4. Helped you to understand your academic progress

5. Was knowledgeable about your major, degree requirements/Flight Plan and course selections

6. Discussed your goals in relationship to your academic plans (academic, career, etc.)

To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your professional academic advisor? (continued)

1 Strongly disagree 7 4.86%
2 Disagree 10 6.94%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 27 18.75%
4 Agree 40 27.78%
5 Strongly agree 53 36.81%
6 Not applicable 7 4.86%

Total 144

1 Strongly disagree 6 4.17%
2 Disagree 2 1.39%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 15 10.42%
4 Agree 46 31.94%
5 Strongly agree 74 51.39%
6 Not applicable 1 0.69%

Total 144

1 Strongly disagree 5 3.47%
2 Disagree 5 3.47%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 14 9.72%
4 Agree 42 29.17%
5 Strongly agree 77 53.47%
6 Not applicable 1 0.69%

Total 144

1 Strongly disagree 8 5.56%
2 Disagree 7 4.86%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 17 11.81%
4 Agree 37 25.69%
5 Strongly agree 74 51.39%
6 Not applicable 1 0.69%

Total 144

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your professional academic advisor? (continued)

7. Is someone you would recommend to other students

Please rate the quality of your experience with a faculty advisor.

1. Overall impression of academic advising services

2. Helpfulness of advisor

3. Approachability of advisor

1 Strongly disagree 7 4.90%
2 Disagree 9 6.29%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 16 11.19%
4 Agree 36 25.17%
5 Strongly agree 75 52.45%
6 Not applicable 0 0.00%

Total 143

1 Poor 15 6.67%
2 Fair 13 5.78%
3 Good 38 16.89%
4 Very good 42 18.67%
5 Excellent 114 50.67%
6 Not applicable 3 1.33%

Total 225

1 Poor 11 5.05%
2 Fair 20 9.17%
3 Good 27 12.39%
4 Very good 36 16.51%
5 Excellent 123 56.42%
6 Not applicable 1 0.46%

Total 218

1 Poor 7 3.20%
2 Fair 13 5.94%
3 Good 27 12.33%
4 Very good 44 20.09%
5 Excellent 127 57.99%
6 Not applicable 1 0.46%

Total 219

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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4. Sufficient time with advisor

5. Advisor provided information about degree requirements and course sequencing

6. Knowledge of academic policies and procedures

Please rate the quality of your experience with a faculty advisor. (continued)

1 Poor 9 4.13%
2 Fair 17 7.80%
3 Good 33 15.14%
4 Very good 42 19.27%
5 Excellent 116 53.21%
6 Not applicable 1 0.46%

Total 218

1 Poor 11 5.05%
2 Fair 10 4.59%
3 Good 32 14.68%
4 Very good 39 17.89%
5 Excellent 124 56.88%
6 Not applicable 2 0.92%

Total 218

1 Poor 10 4.57%
2 Fair 13 5.94%
3 Good 35 15.98%
4 Very good 40 18.26%
5 Excellent 119 54.34%
6 Not applicable 2 0.91%

Total 219

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Please rate the quality of your experience with a faculty advisor. (continued)

7. Ability to schedule appointment within two weeks

8. Guidance about profession/career

To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your faculty advisor?

1. Reviewed your academic record prior to giving advice

2. Discussed student support resources with you, such as tutoring, student organizations, disability resource center, counseling
center, etc.

1 Poor 10 4.57%
2 Fair 9 4.11%
3 Good 33 15.07%
4 Very good 41 18.72%
5 Excellent 119 54.34%
6 Not applicable 7 3.20%

Total 219

1 Poor 18 8.22%
2 Fair 22 10.05%
3 Good 27 12.33%
4 Very good 35 15.98%
5 Excellent 100 45.66%
6 Not applicable 17 7.76%

Total 219

1 Strongly disagree 8 3.70%
2 Disagree 8 3.70%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 15 6.94%
4 Agree 68 31.48%
5 Strongly agree 110 50.93%
6 Not applicable 7 3.24%

Total 216

1 Strongly disagree 12 5.61%
2 Disagree 17 7.94%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 26 12.15%
4 Agree 62 28.97%
5 Strongly agree 74 34.58%
6 Not applicable 23 10.75%

Total 214

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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3. Discussed other issues with you, such as issues with academics/study skills, finances, personal/social engagement,
career/major, courses not offered/closed, etc.

4. Helped you to understand your academic progress

5. Was knowledgeable about your major, degree requirements/Flight Plan and course selections

6. Discussed your goals in relationship to your academic plans (academic, career, etc.)

To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your faculty advisor? (continued)

1 Strongly disagree 11 5.14%
2 Disagree 13 6.07%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 29 13.55%
4 Agree 67 31.31%
5 Strongly agree 84 39.25%
6 Not applicable 10 4.67%

Total 214

1 Strongly disagree 6 2.80%
2 Disagree 7 3.27%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 14 6.54%
4 Agree 69 32.24%
5 Strongly agree 114 53.27%
6 Not applicable 4 1.87%

Total 214

1 Strongly disagree 11 5.16%
2 Disagree 3 1.41%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 15 7.04%
4 Agree 56 26.29%
5 Strongly agree 123 57.75%
6 Not applicable 5 2.35%

Total 213

1 Strongly disagree 10 4.67%
2 Disagree 10 4.67%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 21 9.81%
4 Agree 61 28.50%
5 Strongly agree 105 49.07%
6 Not applicable 7 3.27%

Total 214

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your faculty advisor? (continued)

7. Is someone you would recommend to other students

1 Strongly disagree 12 5.63%
2 Disagree 8 3.76%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 17 7.98%
4 Agree 55 25.82%
5 Strongly agree 119 55.87%
6 Not applicable 2 0.94%

Total 213 0% 50% 100%
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Please rate your level of agreement with the following.

1. The coursework portion adequately prepared me for my field of study.

2. The clinical/practical portion adequately prepared me for my field of study.

3. The program provided opportunities for me to grow intellectually.

4. My program has prepared me well to meet the professional standards in my area of specialization.

5. The quality of assignments was satisfactory.

To what extent do you agree with the following in reference to your academic program?

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 1 1.45%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 7 10.14%
4 Agree 35 50.72%
5 Strongly agree 26 37.68%

Total 69

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 4 5.88%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 8 11.76%
4 Agree 27 39.71%
5 Strongly agree 29 42.65%

Total 68

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 1 1.47%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 2 2.94%
4 Agree 29 42.65%
5 Strongly agree 36 52.94%

Total 68

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 1 1.47%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 2 2.94%
4 Agree 34 50.00%
5 Strongly agree 31 45.59%

Total 68

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
2 Disagree 2 2.94%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 4 5.88%
4 Agree 37 54.41%
5 Strongly agree 25 36.76%

Total 68

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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1. Offers courses with adequate frequency/time to complete your program as planned

2. Provides adequate career preparation and guidance

3. Actively helps you find appropriate employment or pursue further study

4. Maintains strong academic standards

5. Characterized by mutual respect between students and professors

1 Strongly disagree 7 2.88%
2 Disagree 22 9.05%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 30 12.35%
4 Agree 126 51.85%
5 Strongly agree 58 23.87%

Total 243

1 Strongly disagree 7 2.94%
2 Disagree 19 7.98%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 38 15.97%
4 Agree 121 50.84%
5 Strongly agree 53 22.27%

Total 238

1 Strongly disagree 13 5.44%
2 Disagree 32 13.39%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 56 23.43%
4 Agree 92 38.49%
5 Strongly agree 46 19.25%

Total 239

1 Strongly disagree 4 1.67%
2 Disagree 6 2.51%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 25 10.46%
4 Agree 136 56.90%
5 Strongly agree 68 28.45%

Total 239

1 Strongly disagree 8 3.35%
2 Disagree 9 3.77%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 31 12.97%
4 Agree 121 50.63%
5 Strongly agree 70 29.29%

Total 239

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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6. Teaches and affirms diversity, equity and social justice

To what extent do you agree with the following in reference to your academic program? (continued)

1 Strongly disagree 6 2.52%
2 Disagree 13 5.46%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 48 20.17%
4 Agree 105 44.12%
5 Strongly agree 66 27.73%

Total 238 0% 50% 100%
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To what extent do you agree with the following in reference to your academic program? (continued)

7. Provides adequate opportunities for program-related fieldwork/internship/practicum experiences

8. Provides opportunities to learn about and apply technologies that you are likely to encounter as a professional

9. Provides exposure to current issues and topics in the field

10. Would recommend my academic program to other students

To what extent do you agree that your academic program helps in your development of the
following?

1. Critical thinking and problem-solving skills

1 Strongly disagree 7 2.93%
2 Disagree 15 6.28%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 40 16.74%
4 Agree 105 43.93%
5 Strongly agree 72 30.13%

Total 239

1 Strongly disagree 11 4.60%
2 Disagree 20 8.37%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 42 17.57%
4 Agree 108 45.19%
5 Strongly agree 58 24.27%

Total 239

1 Strongly disagree 5 2.09%
2 Disagree 15 6.28%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 26 10.88%
4 Agree 124 51.88%
5 Strongly agree 69 28.87%

Total 239

1 Strongly disagree 10 4.18%
2 Disagree 9 3.77%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 23 9.62%
4 Agree 112 46.86%
5 Strongly agree 85 35.56%

Total 239

1 Strongly disagree 4 1.69%
2 Disagree 3 1.27%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 16 6.75%
4 Agree 115 48.52%
5 Strongly agree 99 41.77%

Total 237

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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2. Oral and written communication skills

3. Interpersonal skills necessary to serve as an effective professional

4. A strong sense of social, moral, and ethical responsibilities as they relate to your field of study

5. Use appropriate methods of inquiry in your field to analyze, understand, and develop effective solutions to problems

6. Leadership and/or management skills needed in your field of study

To what extent do you agree that your academic program helps in your development of the following? (continued)

1 Strongly disagree 3 1.27%
2 Disagree 9 3.81%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 25 10.59%
4 Agree 114 48.31%
5 Strongly agree 85 36.02%

Total 236

1 Strongly disagree 6 2.53%
2 Disagree 5 2.11%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 28 11.81%
4 Agree 118 49.79%
5 Strongly agree 80 33.76%

Total 237

1 Strongly disagree 6 2.53%
2 Disagree 5 2.11%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 27 11.39%
4 Agree 115 48.52%
5 Strongly agree 84 35.44%

Total 237

1 Strongly disagree 4 1.69%
2 Disagree 5 2.11%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 23 9.70%
4 Agree 120 50.63%
5 Strongly agree 85 35.86%

Total 237

1 Strongly disagree 7 2.95%
2 Disagree 18 7.59%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 37 15.61%
4 Agree 95 40.08%
5 Strongly agree 80 33.76%

Total 237

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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To what extent do you agree that your academic program helps in your development of the following? (continued)

7. Understanding of the role and impact of the field in a broader societal and global context

Please rate your level of satisfaction specific to your academic program with each of the
following.

1. Quality of courses

1 Strongly disagree 6 2.55%
2 Disagree 8 3.40%
3 Neither agree nor disagree 36 15.32%
4 Agree 108 45.96%
5 Strongly agree 77 32.77%

Total 235

1 Very dissatisfied 4 1.55%
2 Dissatisfied 18 6.98%
3 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 26 10.08%
4 Satisfied 116 44.96%
5 Very satisfied 94 36.43%

Total 258

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

2. Usefulness of texts and course materials

3. Relevance of coursework to expected career

How would you describe your academic program?

How would you describe your academic program?

1 Very dissatisfied 16 6.18%
2 Dissatisfied 26 10.04%
3 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 40 15.44%
4 Satisfied 113 43.63%
5 Very satisfied 64 24.71%

Total 259

1 Very dissatisfied 11 4.25%
2 Dissatisfied 13 5.02%
3 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 28 10.81%
4 Satisfied 121 46.72%
5 Very satisfied 86 33.20%

Total 259

1 Too difficult academically 16 6.13%
2 Appropriately challenging 230 88.12%
3 Too easy academically 15 5.75%

Total 261

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Overall experience with your academic program.

Overall experience with your academic program.

What is likely to be your primary employment plans after graduation?

What is likely to be your primary employment plans after graduation?

Do you have a job offer/are you currently employed?

Do you have a job offer/are you currently employed?

What is likely to be your primary continuing education plans after graduation?

What is likely to be your primary continuing education plans after graduation?

1 Extremely poor 6 2.28%
2 Below average 15 5.70%
3 Average 57 21.67%
4 Above average 103 39.16%
5 Excellent 82 31.18%

Total 263

1 Employment full time 246 68.72%
2 Employment part time 25 6.98%
3 Participation in a volunteer service 2 0.56%
4 Military service 6 1.68%
5 Raising a family 4 1.12%
6 Taking time off before employment/continuing education 38 10.61%
7 Other, please specify: 37 10.34%

Total 358

1 Yes 235 67.34%
2 No 114 32.66%

Total 349

1 Immediately continuing education 77 22.06%
2 Continuing education in the near future 106 30.37%
3 Possibly continuing education (unsure at this time) 106 30.37%
4 No plans to continue education 60 17.19%

Total 349

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Have you been accepted to a continuing education program?

Have you been accepted to a continuing education program?

Would you consider your employment related to your major?

Would you consider your employment related to your major?

Did you hold your position while attending UofL?

Did you hold your position while attending UofL?

Please select the job sector which BEST describes your employment.

Please select the job sector which BEST describes your employment.

What is the name of firm or organization where you work?

Comments

Army

Bachman Auto Group

BKD CPAs and Advisors

Carroll County Schools

1 Yes 77 22.06%
2 No 272 77.94%

Total 349

1 No 37 18.97%
2 Yes 158 81.03%

Total 195

1 No 67 35.08%
2 Yes 124 64.92%

Total 191

1 Advanced Manufacturing (production, process development, quality assurance, main… 14 7.61%
2 Consumer and Business Services (financial services, human resources, payment p… 31 16.85%
3 Food & Beverage (food production, restaurant, hospitality, corporate) 8 4.35%
4 Health Enterprises & Lifelong Wellness & Aging (direct patient care, diagnostic, ther… 55 29.89%
5 Information Technology (information support/services, programming & software deve… 20 10.87%
6 Logistics and Supply Chain Management (procurement, transportation operations, … 15 8.15%
7 Construction (construction, property management, real estate/leasing) 7 3.80%
8 Education (p-12, higher education) 18 9.78%
9 Nonprofit (American Red Cross, Doctors without Borders, Rotary International, etc.) 9 4.89%
10 Freelance (independent consultant, etc.) 5 2.72%
11 Entrepreneurial (building a business, etc.) 2 1.09%

Total 184

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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Comments

Churchill Downs

Deloitte

Dental office

Department of The Army

Down Syndrome of Louisville

DPL Financial Partners

Edward Jones

Enterprise

Foundations Dentistry

GE Appliances

globalair.com

Health Science Center Office of Diversity and Inclusion

Hitachi

Infor

Kentucky BHDID Prevention and Promotion Branch

Kia

Louisville Exchanger & Vessel, Inc.

Marion C. Moore High School

Marsh McLennan

Mortenson Family Dental

NTS Development Company

Ohio Valley Residential Services

only a job offer

Owensboro Health

Owensboro Health Regional Hospital

Pewee Valley Child Development Center

PNC Private Bank

Private nanny

University of Louisville

Vibra Healthcare

3rd Curve Healthcare

A Federal Government Agency (prefer not to answer)

Adient

ADP

Alani Nutrition

Altec

American Auto Shield

American Civil Liberties Union

AMN Healthcare

Backside Grill at Oldham Gardens

Baptist health

Baptist Health

Baptist health hardin

Baptist Health Hardin

Baptist Healthcare

Baptist Hospital East
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Comments

Bardstown Police Department

Bastian Solutions

Bd

Big Spring Country Club

C&I Engineering

Cardinal Uniforms and Scrubs

Child Care Partners

Christian Academy

CIEE

Cincinnati childrens hospital

Cincinnati Eye Institute

Clariant Corporation

Coldwell Banker McMahan

Commonwealth Credit Union

CPSI

CVS Health

Dealer Car Search

Dell

Department of Veterans Affairs

Douglass Boulevard Christian Church

Dover Chapel and The Floral Grind

DPL Financial Partners

Elite smiles

ExxonMobil

Fifth Third Bank

Fives intralogistics

GE Appliances

GE Appliances

GE Appliances

Goodfellas

Gordon Darby

Grassa Gramma

Grayson County Board of Education

Guess Inc

Heartland Dental

Humana

Humana

Humana

Humana Inc.

Ireland Home Based Services

Jefferson county public schools

KSCIRC

KVC Kentucky Behavioral Health

Ky wildlife and fishery department

Lantech

Lantech

Lantech
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Law firm

LG Chem

LG&E

Louisville Metro Government

MAC Construction

Messer Construction

N/A

n/a

NA

NASA Johnson Space Center

New York Life

Norton

Norton Children's Hospital

Norton Children’s Hospital

Norton Children’s Hospital

Norton Healthcare

Norton Healthcare

Norton Healthcare

Norton Healthcare

Norton Healthcare

Norton Healthcare

Norton Hospitals

Oldham county board of education

Oldham County Public Schools

OPC Pest Services

Orangetheory

Owensboro Health

Owensboro health regional hospital

Owensboro Health Regional Hospital

Penske

Pink Nails

PlanChoice, Inc.

Plante Moran

Portland Christian Little School

prefer not to disclose

R+L Global Logistics

Rapid Industries

Red Lobster

Rogers Group Inc

Roman’s racing stable

Self Employed

Seven Counties Services

Sherwin–Williams

Shred415

Speed IT

Starbucks
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Comments

Stonecrest Family Medicine

Tallahassee Memorial Hospital

Triage Staffing

U of L

UCLA

ULP

United Parcel Service (UPS)

United Parcel Services

University of Louisville

University of Louisville

University of Louisville

University of Louisville

University of Louisville

University of Louisville – Anesthesiology

University of Louisville Department of Internal Medicine

University of Louisville Office of Admissions

University of Lousiville

UPS

UPS

Ups

UPS

UPS

UPS

UPS Healthcare

US Army Corps of Engineers

Victoria Secret

Walmart E–Commerce

WaterStep

Wheaton North High School

Wilson Elser Law Firm

What is your working title?

Comments

Audit Intern

Bilingual Instructor

BOA

Dental Hygienist

Dental Hygienist

Dental hygienist

Dental Hygienist

Finance Development Program Analyst

Global Payroll Leader

Healthcare Consultant

Kindergarten teacher

Lead Teacher

Lot Technician
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Comments

Management Trainee

Nanny

Office Assistant

Patient Registration Representative I

Prevention Data System Manager

Private Bank Analyst

Program Coordinator

Program Coordinator

Receptionist

Registered Nurse– Labor & Delivery

sales and marketing intern

Sales Support Associate

Soldier

Solutions Consultant

Southern Indiana Coordinator

Staff Accountant

Student Coordinator

Talent Sourcing Specialist

Testing clerk

Trainer Operator

U.S. Army Officer

Accountant 2

Accounting Associate

Administrative Assistant

Administrative Specialist

Aerospace Technology (AST), Mission Operations Integration

Agent

Air District Supervisor

Application Analyst

Application Developer Intern

Applications Engineer

Army Leader

Assistant Studio Manager

Assistant Teacher

Assistant to the director

Benefit Coordinator

Business Systems Analyst

Call Center Operator

Case Worker

Chief of Police

Child care aid

Co–op student

Combat medic

Communication and Field Marketing Intern

Contact Engineer

Cost Engineer

Dental assistant

49/64



Comments

Dental hygiene

Dental Hygienist

Desktop support technician tier 2

Development Assistant

Director

Director of Information Technology

Edison

Edison Engineering Development Program

Electrical Engineer

Electrical engineer

Electrical engineer

Emergency Room Technician

Engineering Technician

ERP Systems Analyst Sr

ERP Systems Analyst Sr

Family Preservation Specialist

Federal Police Officer

Field Marketing Specialist

File clerk

File Clerk/Legal Records Keeper

Graphic Designer

Groom

Groundskeeper

High School Football Coach and District Sub

HR Department Leader ( HR Manager)

Human Resources Business Partner

Human Resources Specialist

Implementation Professional III – Pharmacy Team Lead

Industrial Engineering Supervisor

instructor

Intern / Brand Management and Customer Relations

Internal Auditor 1

International Administrator

Kitchen manager/shift leader

Labor and delivery RN

Language Teaching Assistant

Lead Bartender

Lead Hostess

Loan Manager

Management Trainee

Manufacturing Engineer

Medical Assistant/Front Desk worker

medical scheduler

Middle School Social Studies

Music Associate

Nail tech
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Comments

Neurodiagnostic Technologist

Nurse

Nurse

Occupational Health Nurse– Regional Program Manager

Operations

Operations Director

Operations Manager

package handler

Package Handler

Package Handler

Patient Care Associate

Patient Service Rep

Personal Banker

Physical Security Consultant

Power and Controls Engineer

prefer not to disclose

Procurement Analyst

Production Engineer

Production Manager

Program Coordinator Senior

Project Engineer

Project Engineer

Project Engineer

Realtor

Recruiter

Register Nurse RN BSN

Registered Nurse

Registered nurse

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

registered nurse

Registered Nurse

registered nurse

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Rehabilitation RN

Research Assistant

Research Asst

Residential Appraiser

RN

RN

RN

RN

Rn

Sales Associate

Sales Associate

Sales associate
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Comments

Sales Associate

Sales Manager Trainee

Sales Support Associate

Server

Shift Supervisor

SNAP student

Software Engineer

Software Engineer 2

Software Engineer I

Specialist

Student Help desk worker

Subrogation and Fraud, Qaste and Abuse Specialist

Supervisor

Tax Intern

Teacher

Teacher (Career and Technical Education)

Training Supervisor Omnicare Revenue Cycle

Travel RN

Ups employee

VP of Group Sales

waitress

Warehouse worker

Youth Leader and Social Media Coordinator

Please specify the U.S. State, U.S. territory, or international location of where your job is located.

Please specify the U.S. State, U.S. territory, or international location of where your job is located.

1 Alabama 1 0.55%
2 Alaska 0 0.00%
3 Arizona 1 0.55%
4 Arkansas 0 0.00%
5 California 2 1.10%
6 Colorado 0 0.00%
7 Connecticut 0 0.00%
8 Delaware 0 0.00%
9 Florida 4 2.21%
10 Georgia 2 1.10%
11 Hawaii 0 0.00%
12 Idaho 0 0.00%
13 Illinois 3 1.66%
14 Indiana 11 6.08%
15 Iowa 0 0.00%
16 Kansas 0 0.00%
17 Kentucky 141 77.90%
18 Louisiana 0 0.00%
19 Maine 0 0.00%
20 Maryland 0 0.00%
21 Massachusetts 0 0.00%
22 Michigan 1 0.55%
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Please specify the city.

Comments

Carrollton

Chicago

Cincinnati

Clarksville

Floyd

Floyds Knobs

Frankfort

Ft. Benning

Hoboken

Jeffersonville

Knoxville

Louisville

Louisville

23 Minnesota 0 0.00%
24 Mississippi 0 0.00%
25 Missouri 1 0.55%
26 Montana 0 0.00%
27 Nebraska 0 0.00%
28 Nevada 0 0.00%
29 New Hampshire 0 0.00%
30 New Jersey 1 0.55%
31 New Mexico 0 0.00%
32 New York 1 0.55%
33 North Carolina 0 0.00%
34 North Dakota 0 0.00%
35 Ohio 3 1.66%
36 Oklahoma 0 0.00%
37 Oregon 0 0.00%
38 Pennsylvania 1 0.55%
39 Rhode Island 0 0.00%
40 South Carolina 0 0.00%
41 South Dakota 0 0.00%
42 Tennessee 3 1.66%
43 Texas 2 1.10%
44 Utah 0 0.00%
45 Vermont 0 0.00%
46 Virginia 0 0.00%
47 Washington 0 0.00%
48 Washington, D.C. 1 0.55%
49 West Virginia 0 0.00%
50 Wisconsin 0 0.00%
51 Wyoming 0 0.00%
52 Guam 0 0.00%
53 Northern Mariana Islands 0 0.00%
54 Puerto Rico 0 0.00%
55 U.S. Virgin Islands 0 0.00%
56 International, please specify the country: 2 1.10%

Total 181 0% 50% 100%
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Comments

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

LOUISVILLE

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Mechanicsburg

New York

Owensboro

Owensboro

Pewee Valley

Radcliff

Vero Beach, FL

Atlanta

Bardstown

Bardstown

Baytown

Carmel

Chicago

Cincinnati

Cincinnati

Company is based in San Diego, CA but I work remotely/online

Crestwood

Crestwood

Crestwood

Elizabethtown

Elizabethtown

Elizabethtown

Evansville

Fort Campbell

Fort Myers

Frankfort

Frankfort

Georgetown

Goshen

Grand Rapids

Grayson

Henryville

Houston
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Jeffersontown

Jeffersonville

Jeffersonville

Leitchfield

Lexington

Los Angeles

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville
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Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

LOUISVILLE

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville
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Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Louisville

Madrid

Naples

Nashville

nashville

New Albany

Owensboro

owensboro

Owensboro

Panama City

Phoenix

Sellersberg

Shelbyville

Shelbyville

St. Louis

Tallahassee

Washington D.C.

Wheaton

Is your role paid or unpaid?

Is your role paid or unpaid?

1 Paid 0 0.00%
2 Unpaid 0 0.00%

Total 0 0% 50% 100%
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What is your annual pre-tax salary?

What is your annual pre-tax salary?

If you have received one or are receiving one, what is your guaranteed bonus in U.S. dollars this
year?

Comments

$7,750

$8,000

?

20,000

2000

7,500

none

Yes

$1,000

$1,000.00

$1000

$2,000

$2000

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.00

10,000

1000

10000

12000

2000

1 Less than $10,000 12 6.35%
2 $10,000-$19,999 16 8.47%
3 $20,000-$29,999 21 11.11%
4 $30,000-$39,999 22 11.64%
5 $40,000-$49,999 24 12.70%
6 $50,000-$59,999 24 12.70%
7 $60,000-$69,999 24 12.70%
8 $70,000-$79,999 14 7.41%
9 $80,000-$89,999 8 4.23%
10 $90,000-$99,999 2 1.06%
11 $100,000-$149,999 7 3.70%
12 $150,000 or more 1 0.53%
13 Prefer not to answer 14 7.41%

Total 189 0% 50% 100%
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Comments

3,000

300

5,000

5,000

5,000

7000

idk

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

n/a

N/A

N/A

N/A

n/a

na

NA

NA

NA

No

The number varies

unsure

How did you search for or find out about your current employment opportunity? (Check all that
apply).

University of Louisville’s Career Development Center Career Fair(s) 21 9.59%
University sponsored online job posting service (Cards CareerLink, Cards Career Co… 11 5.02%
Faculty contacts/Professor forwarded me opportunities 15 6.85%
General web job board (e.g. Monster.com, Indeed, etc.) 21 9.59%
Print or online newspaper classifieds 0 0.00%
A professional organization/association 10 4.57%
Friend or family member told me about it 56 25.57%
Online social networking sites (e.g. Facebook, LinkedIn) 23 10.50%
Professional networking with industry contacts 22 10.05%
Websites for individual companies/organizations 21 9.59%
Other source(s), please specify: 19 8.68%

Respondent(s) 163 0% 50% 100%
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Since your current position is not related to your degree program/major, please indicate why.

Since your current position is not related to your degree program/major, please indicate why.

Please provide the name of your service branch.

Comments

Army

Army

Army

What is your rank?

Comments

2LT

2LT

E6

Would you consider your continuing education related to your major?

Would you consider your continuing education related to your major?

I am continuing my education:

I am continuing my education:

Do you plan to continue your education in a field related to your major?

Do you plan to continue your education in a field related to your major?

1 I found a more desirable position in another field 0 0.00%
2 I was unable to find a position related to my degree program/major 5 17.24%
3 I have not seriously looked for a position related to my degree program/major 10 34.48%
4 Other, please specify: 14 48.28%

Total 29

1 No 15 21.74%
2 Yes 54 78.26%

Total 69

1 Full-time 59 84.29%
2 Part-time 11 15.71%

Total 70

1 No 22 19.82%
2 Yes 89 80.18%

Total 111

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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I plan to continue my education:

I plan to continue my education:

What is the name of the institution you are attending/attended for continuing your education?

Comments

Bellarmine University

Kelley School of Business at IU

Kent School of Social Work

Loyola Marymount University

ULSOM

University of Georgia

University of Kentucky College of Medicine

University of Louisville

University of Louisville

University of Louisville

University of Louisville

University of Louisville

University of Louisville

University of Louisville ASNB Ph.D.

University of Louisville Dental School

UofL

UofL

UofL University

Vanderbilt University School of Medicine

Accepted at ASU Law

BCTC

Campbellsville University

Gardner–Webb University

Georgetown

Hanover

Indiana University School of Optometry

jctc

Johns Hopkins University Bloomberg School of Public Health

Kent School of Social Work

Kent School of Social Work and Family Science

Lincoln Memorial University DeBusk College of Osteopathic Medicine

Medical School

Mercyhurst University

Northern Kentucky University

Sportys

U of L

1 Full-time 56 50.45%
2 Part-time 55 49.55%

Total 111 0% 50% 100%
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Comments

UCLA

University College Dublin

University of Louisville

University of Louisville

University of Louisville

University of louisville

University of Louisville

University of Louisville

University of Louisville

University of Louisville

University of Louisville

University of Louisville

University of Louisville

University of Louisville

University of Louisville

University of Louisville

University of Louisville

University of Louisville

University of Louisville

University of Louisville

university of Louisville

University of Louisville

University of Louisville Medical School

University of Louisville School of Medicine

University of the Cumberlands

UofL

UofL

UofL

UofL

UofL

UofL Speed School

Please specify the U.S. State, U.S. territory, or international location of where your institution or
program is located.

Please specify the U.S. State, U.S. territory, or international location of where your institution or program is located.

1 Alabama 0 0.00%
2 Alaska 0 0.00%
3 Arizona 1 1.49%
4 Arkansas 0 0.00%
5 California 2 2.99%
6 Colorado 0 0.00%
7 Connecticut 0 0.00%
8 Delaware 0 0.00%
9 Florida 0 0.00%
10 Georgia 0 0.00%
11 Hawaii 1 1.49%
12 Idaho 0 0.00%

62/64



13 Illinois 0 0.00%
14 Indiana 3 4.48%
15 Iowa 0 0.00%
16 Kansas 0 0.00%
17 Kentucky 52 77.61%
18 Louisiana 0 0.00%
19 Maine 0 0.00%
20 Maryland 1 1.49%
21 Massachusetts 0 0.00%
22 Michigan 0 0.00%
23 Minnesota 0 0.00%
24 Mississippi 0 0.00%
25 Missouri 0 0.00%
26 Montana 0 0.00%
27 Nebraska 0 0.00%
28 Nevada 0 0.00%
29 New Hampshire 0 0.00%
30 New Jersey 0 0.00%
31 New Mexico 0 0.00%
32 New York 0 0.00%
33 North Carolina 1 1.49%
34 North Dakota 0 0.00%
35 Ohio 1 1.49%
36 Oklahoma 0 0.00%
37 Oregon 0 0.00%
38 Pennsylvania 1 1.49%
39 Rhode Island 0 0.00%
40 South Carolina 0 0.00%
41 South Dakota 0 0.00%
42 Tennessee 2 2.99%
43 Texas 0 0.00%
44 Utah 0 0.00%
45 Vermont 0 0.00%
46 Virginia 0 0.00%
47 Washington 0 0.00%
48 Washington, D.C. 1 1.49%
49 West Virginia 0 0.00%
50 Wisconsin 0 0.00%
51 Wyoming 0 0.00%
52 Guam 0 0.00%
53 Northern Mariana Islands 0 0.00%
54 Puerto Rico 0 0.00%
55 U.S. Virgin Islands 0 0.00%
56 International, please specify the country: 1 1.49%

Total 67 0% 50% 100%
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What degree are you pursuing?

What degree are you pursuing?

What is your field of study?

What is your field of study?

Indicate your overall level of satisfaction with your experiences at UofL.

Indicate your overall level of satisfaction with your experiences at UofL.

1 Post-baccalaureate certificate 1 1.49%
2 An additional bachelors 0 0.00%
3 Masters (e.g. MA, MS, MBA, MEd, etc.) 38 56.72%
4 Professional masters (e.g. MAT, MEngr/MArch, etc.) 10 14.93%
5 Professional doctorate (e.g. EDD, MD, JD, DDS, DMD, etc.) 13 19.40%
6 PhD 2 2.99%
7 Residency 0 0.00%
8 Not pursuing an additional degree 1 1.49%
9 Other, please specify 2 2.99%

Total 67

1 Biological & Physical Sciences 3 4.41%
2 Business 6 8.82%
3 Dentistry 2 2.94%
4 Education 7 10.29%
5 Engineering 16 23.53%
6 Health Sciences/Medicine 9 13.24%
7 Humanities 0 0.00%
8 Law 2 2.94%
9 Music 0 0.00%
10 Nursing 1 1.47%
11 Public Health 3 4.41%
12 Social Sciences 1 1.47%
13 Social Work 6 8.82%
14 Theological School/Seminary 0 0.00%
15 Veterinary Medicine 0 0.00%
16 Other, please specify: 12 17.65%

Total 68

1 Very dissatisfied 13 3.66%
2 Dissatisfied 22 6.20%
3 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 31 8.73%
4 Satisfied 187 52.68%
5 Very satisfied 102 28.73%

Total 355

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100%
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	AY 2021-22 Graduating Student Survey - FULL REPORT - WITHOUT PROGRAM-SPECIFIC Qs - QUANTITATIVE
	Are you graduating with more than one academic program?
	In what college/school is your academic program?
	Please select your program from the College of Arts & Sciences programs listed below.
	Please select your program from the College of Business programs below.
	Please select your program from the College of Education & Human Development programs listed below.
	Please select your Early Elementary Education concentration from the list below.
	Please select your Middle or Secondary Education concentration from the list below.
	Please select your program from the J.B. Speed School of Engineering programs listed below.
	Please select your program from the School of Music programs listed below.
	Are you an online program student? [Enrolled in an online-only degree program that is completed 100% online.]
	As a student who is not completing an online-only program degree, how many online courses did you enroll in throughout the course of your academic program?
	How many of these courses did you take because an in-person course was not available?
	Please indicate the number of hours in an average 7-day week that you spend on the following activities.
	Indicate your level of paid employment overall while attending UofL.
	Indicate the level of difficulty with financing your education at UofL.
	Indicate the main resource used to finance your educational expenses.
	If it is taking you longer to graduate than you anticipated, please check all of the reasons that apply.
	What is your current gender identity?
	Which of the following best describes your sexual orientation?
	Are you a first generation college student (neither parents nor grandparents attended college)?
	How much does UofL emphasize the following?
	Please rate the quality of the following activities.
	Compared to your first year at UofL, how much progress have you made towards the following skills, knowledge, and personal development?
	Indicate the rank of UofL when you were initially choosing a college to attend.
	To what extent has UofL met your college education expectations?
	If you could start college again, how likely would you be to enroll at UofL?
	Over the past twelve months, about how many papers, reports or other writing tasks of the following lengths have you been assigned (include those not yet completed).
	Over the past twelve months, about how often have you done the following?
	Over the past twelve months, how much has your coursework emphasized the following?
	Over the past twelve months, to what extent have your courses challenged you to do your best work?
	Overall impression of academic standards at UofL.
	During the past twelve months, about how often have you done the following?
	During the past twelve months, about how often have your professors done the following?
	Please indicate to what extent you agree with the following statements with respect to your professors over the past twelve months.
	Overall impression of the faculty.
	Overall impression of Teaching Assistants (TA's).
	Over the last twelve months, have you met with either of the following advisors?
	Please rate the quality of your experience with a professional academic advisor.
	To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your professional academic advisor?
	Please rate the quality of your experience with a faculty advisor.
	To what extent do you agree with the following statements about your faculty advisor?
	Please rate your level of agreement with the following.
	To what extent do you agree with the following in reference to your academic program?
	To what extent do you agree that your academic program helps in your development of the following?
	Please rate your level of satisfaction specific to your academic program with each of the following.
	How would you describe your academic program?
	Overall experience with your academic program.
	What is likely to be your primary employment plans after graduation?
	Do you have a job offer/are you currently employed?
	What is likely to be your primary continuing education plans after graduation?
	Have you been accepted to a continuing education program?
	Would you consider your employment related to your major?
	Did you hold your position while attending UofL?
	Please select the job sector which BEST describes your employment.
	What is the name of firm or organization where you work?
	What is your working title?
	Please specify the U.S. State, U.S. territory, or international location of where your job is located.
	Please specify the city.
	Is your role paid or unpaid?
	What is your annual pre-tax salary?
	If you have received one or are receiving one, what is your guaranteed bonus in U.S. dollars this year?
	How did you search for or find out about your current employment opportunity? (Check all that apply).
	Since your current position is not related to your degree program/major, please indicate why.
	Please provide the name of your service branch.
	What is your rank?
	Would you consider your continuing education related to your major?
	I am continuing my education:
	Do you plan to continue your education in a field related to your major?
	I plan to continue my education:
	What is the name of the institution you are attending/attended for continuing your education?
	Please specify the U.S. State, U.S. territory, or international location of where your institution or program is located.
	What degree are you pursuing?
	What is your field of study?
	Indicate your overall level of satisfaction with your experiences at UofL.


